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Product Data Sheet for Item #5253 Bl
EL NACHO GRANDE CHEESE SAUCE (CAN) %?%E

Product Overview:
El Nacho Grande Cheese Sauce is a one-step specially designed cheese topping for your favorite snack. The sauce is made with real
cheese and has a creamy texture.

Product Physical Properties

Flavor / Odor (sensory) Nacho Cheese

Finished Product Color Yellow

Form Free-flowing, viscous liquid
Applications:

Used in the Food Industry as a cheese flavored topping.

Ingredient Statement:

Whey, Nonfat Milk, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More of The Following: Canola Qil, Sunflower Oil, Soybean Oil), Modified
Food Starch, Water, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto), Sodium Phosphate, Jalapeno
Peppers, Salt, Contains Less Than 1% Of: Distilled Vinegar, Natural Flavors, Datem, Mono- And Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum,
Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Color Added, Lactic Acid, Acetic Acid.

Contains: Milk

Packaging: UPC

106 oz. (3 kg) can — 6 cans per case 090939 15253 6
Certified:

N/A

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store at ambient temperature (50-90F (10-32C) recommended)
Best if used within 18 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for
human consumption.

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) Statement:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are
exempt from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule,
as outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

Requlatory Information:
Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.
FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxxx7492. Registration is current.

Foreign Material Contamination:
The manufacturing of this product is routinely monitored for foreign material contamination.
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Irradiation Statement:
This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., is not irradiated.

Nanotechnology Statement:
This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., does not use any ingredients or processes that contain/use nanotechnology.

Microbiological Statement:

This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low moisture content and lacks nutrients essential to support growth
of most microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality standpoint are not able to
proliferate in this product; the processing and packaging is completed in a closed and sealed system offering little opportunity for
contamination from extraneous materials that might harbor pathogens, viral particles, etc.

GMO Statement:
US Food Crops that have been genetically modified: Commercially Grown varieties (canola, corn, cotton, papaya, soybeans, squash), and either off
the market or not commercially grown varieties (alfalfa, apple, beet, cantaloupe, eucalyptus, flax, plum, potato, radicchio, rapeseed, rice, rose, sugar
beet, tomato, and wheat).
[ ] GMO-FREE
This term shall be used to describe products for which commercially grown GMO varieties are not in the supply chain.

[] GMO-FREE -Identity Preserved
This term shall be used to describe materials which are Identity Preserved: NOT derived from genetically modified materials
and there is a verifiable record of the non-GM origin of the seed and the maintenance of the non-GM integrity.

[ ] NON-GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities
that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, BUT residual DNA/protein is likely NOT detectable in the
final product, either by effectively removing all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s)
or substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof or being a naturally non-GMO product.

>X] GMO or derived from GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides that contain, or were derived
from, commaodities that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, AND residual DNA/protein is likely
detectable in the final product due to the removal process of all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified
organisms (GMO’s), or substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof may not be effective or warranted

Lot Number Explanation:

LOT# 30/MAY/2018 CFY  03:55

Day Year
product is product is Time packaged.
produced. produced. :
Information used
internally
Month
productis
produced.
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US Nutritional:

Visit Gold Medal Produets Co.

at gmpopeorn.com!

(=] :A[=]

e

g m . Per Per - Per Per

Nutrition Facts e Senvng 1000 Servng 1000

48 Servi Per Contai Basic Components Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv {mg) 012 0.20

S ervings Fer L.on "fl”lr“‘er 62q) | |57 Weight (@) 6200 100.00 Vitamin B6 (mg) 002  0.04
erving size cup (629) | |caiories (keal) 6684 107.80 Vitamin 512 (meg) 010 0.6

Amount per serving Calories from Fat (keal) 40.34  B5.07 Bictin (mcg) 0.43 0.70

: Calories from SatFat (keal) 681 10898 ‘itamin C {mg) i 0

Calories 70

Protein (g) 0.88 1.42 Vitamin O - U {IU) 0.67 1.08
0, H *
% Daily Value* | 1cononydrates (g) 579 934 \itamin D - mcg (meg) 311 502
0,

Total Fat 4.5 6% | Iotal Distary Fiber (q) 009 045 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) 313 505
Saturated Fat 1g 5% | |Total Soluble Fiber (g) 003 005 Folate (mcg) 113 182
Trans Fat Og Dietary Fiber (2018) (g) 0.09 0.5 Folate, DFE (meg DFE) BES 1105
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) 0 0 Vitamin K {meg) 001 0.02
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g Total Sugars (g) 239 385 Pantothenic Acid (mag) 012 0.19

Cholesterol Omg 0% | |Added Sugar (q) ] 0 Minerals

Sodium 570mg 25% | |Monosaccharides (g) ] 0 Calcium {mg) 51.66 8333

Total Carbohydrate 69 2% | [Disaccharides (g) ] 0 Chromium (meca) ] 1]
Dietary Fiber Og 0% | |Other Carbs (g) 358 574 Copper (mg) 0 0
Total Sugars 2g Fat (g) 4.43 723 Fluoride (mg) ] 0

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% | |Saturated Fat (g] 0.76 122 lodine (mca) 0.12 0.19

Protein 1g Mono Fat (g) 264 426 Iron(mg) 004 007

I | (Foly Fat (g) 0.99 1.60 Magnesium (mg) 4.08 6.58

Vitamin D 3mcg 15% | |Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.04 0.07 Manganese (mg) 108 1786

Calcium 52mg 4% | |Chelesteral (mg) 1.80 290 Molybdenum (meg) 0 0

Iron Omg 0% | [Water (g) 5.28 8.52 Phosphorus (mg) 213.96 34510

Potassium 72mg 2% | |Carbohydrate (Available) (o) 5.70 919 Potassium (mg) 71.52 11536

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a Vitaming Selenium |:m|:|_:|] 0.80 129

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a itamin & - U {|U| 37 61 B0.6E Sodium Emg} SESAT 911.56

day is used for general nutrition advice. : . . § .

) - itamin A - RE (RE) 864 13893 Znc (mg) 0.04 0.06

Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4 itamin A - RAE (mcg) 8.3 1351 PolyFats
EU Nutritional:
Nutrition Information
Per 100 g Per portion of 62 g
%Reference Intake RI %Reference Intake RI

Energy 451 kJ /108 kcal 5% RI 280 kJ / 67 kcal 3% RI

Fat 729 10% RI 45g 6% RI
Of which Saturates 1,29 6% RI 08¢ 4% RI
Of which Mono-unsaturates 4349 2649
Of which Polyunsaturates 1649 19

Carbohydrate 9249 4% RI 574 2% RI
Of which Sugars 399 4% RI 249 3% RI

Protein 1449 3% RI 09g 2% RI

Salt 239 38% RI 1449 23% RI

Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal)

INGREDIENTS:WHEY (MILK), NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS (MILK), VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL,

SUNFLOWER OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (E1442) (CONTAINS GENETICALLY MODIFIED CORN), WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE

(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO) (MILK), SODIUM PHOSPHATE (E339), JALAPENO PEPPERS, SALT,

VINEGAR, NATURAL CHEESE FLAVORS, DATEM (E472E), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES (E471), CELLULOSE GUM (E466), AUTOLYZED YEAST

EXTRACT, LACTIC ACID (E270), ACETIC ACID (E260)
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Allergens:
U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does contain Milk.

EU Allergen Statement: This product does contain Milk.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product does contain Milk.

*** US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.
NOTE: Canada lists Fish, Crustaceans, and Molluscs (shellfish) as a single category — Seafood.

In the Product On the same In the In Gold

line Manufacturing Medal’s

Facility Facility
US, EU, C | Soy and products thereof Yes Yes Yes Yes
US, EU, C | Milk and products thereof Yes Yes Yes Yes
us,C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof No No No Yes
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). No No No Yes
US, EU, C | Egg and products thereof No No No Yes
US, EU, C | Peanuts and products thereof No No No Yes
US, EU, C | Tree Nuts and products thereof No No No Yes
Us, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No No No No
US, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No No No No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No No No No
C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No No No No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No No No Yes
EU, C Sesame and products thereof No No No Yes
US, EU, C | Sulfur Dioxide (SO,) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No No No Yes
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No No No No
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No No No

Sensitizing Agents
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS)
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) No Yes Yes Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) No Yes Yes Yes
Other FD&C Colors No Yes Yes Yes
Added Caffeine or Guarana Extracts No No No No
Alcohol No No No Yes
Animal or Animal Derivatives Yes Yes Yes Yes
Artificial Sweetener (i.e. Aspartame, Sucralose) No No Yes Yes
Bee Pollen or Honey and products thereof No No Yes No
BHA, BHTC, TBHQ No No No Yes
Carmine/Cochineal No No No No
Chocolate Derivatives (i.e. cocoa) No Yes Yes Yes
Corn/ Maize and products thereof Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fruit or Fruit Derivatives No Yes Yes Yes
Gelatin No No No No
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). No No No Yes
Glutamate/Glutamic Acid No No No Yes
Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat No No No Yes
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins No No No Yes
Possible Latex Contamination No No No No
Rubber Plants Derivatives No No No No
Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, or Sunflower) or products thereof Yes (Sunflower) Yes Yes Yes
Sugar Alcohols (i.e. Sorbitol, Mannitol, etc.) No No No No
Tocopherols No No No Yes
Vegetable or Vegetable Derivatives Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yeast Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Stored Products:

Allergens listed below and marked with an asterisk (“**) may be stored and labeled in our warehouse in finished form. All
products come from approved suppliers. Each product is evaluated on the potential cross contamination with other
products and allergens in the approved supplier’s facility. If there is any risk to that product, then it is stated at the top of
this section as “may contain” or “contains”. Otherwise if it is not, those Allergens or Sensitizing Agents listed DO NOT pose
any threat to any of Gold Medal Product Co. finished products.

*Milk and derivatives, *eggs and derivatives, fish, shellfish (including crustaceans, mollusks and their derivatives), *tree nuts
and derivatives, *wheat and derivatives, *peanuts and derivatives, *rice and derivatives, *corn and derivatives, *gluten
sources (other than Wheat: such as oat and its by products, barley, rye, malt, buckwheat, spelt, and kamut), *yeast and
derivatives, Lupin and derivatives, *artificial colors, *MSG, *benzoates, *TBHQ, *hydrolyzed vegetable proteins, *sulfites,
artificial sweeteners, *animal derivatives, *mustard, celery, *seeds, *cocoa and derivatives, *cinnamon, and *caffeine.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low.
When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks
are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Label:

({IRIGERATE AFTER OPENING ~DO NOT FRggz;
futrtion Facts | Ios e oriw,

Ty THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL, SUkFLowes
& Servings Per Container 3

114 cup (62g) OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), MODIFIED 00D STAR:
== |

WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURZED
MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES,
ANNATTO), SODIUM PHOSPHATE. JALAPEH0

70 PEPPERS, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN %

OF: DISTILLED VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAYORS.
% Daily Value* | DATEM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES.
CELLULOSE GUM, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, COLOR ADDED, LACTIC ACD.
ACETIC ACID.
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